
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

August 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Bodily, Ed   
Accountant $17,741.00 $0.00

23-00612-NGH $17,741.00 $0.00

Subtotal $17,741.00 $0.00

Buck Morrison, Heidi   
Trustee's Attorney $4,898.00 $0.00

12-40233-NGH $4,898.00 $0.00

Subtotal $4,898.00 $0.00

Desfosses, Brandon   
Realtor $33,450.00 $0.00

24-40643-NGH $33,450.00 $0.00

Subtotal $33,450.00 $0.00

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,514.46 $48.68

24-00622-NGH $614.40 $7.28

24-40232-NGH $392.47 $9.20

24-40529-NGH $786.75 $7.48

24-40650-NGH $797.04 $11.68

24-40736-NGH $923.80 $13.04

Subtotal $3,514.46 $48.68

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $5,048.90 $257.52

22-00114-NGH $345.09 $69.68

22-00206-NGH $1,491.82 $112.55

24-00191-NGH $285.63 $15.72

24-00227-NGH $940.60 $18.22

24-20374-NGH $958.36 $15.70

24-20406-NGH $517.29 $12.50

24-40721-NGH $510.11 $13.15

Subtotal $5,048.90 $257.52

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $1,987.50 $0.00

24-00480-NGH $997.50 $0.00

24-40574-NGH $990.00 $0.00



Subtotal $1,987.50 $0.00

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,415.91 $966.28

22-40191-NGH $1,470.75 $943.06

24-00329-NGH $945.16 $23.22

Subtotal $2,415.91 $966.28

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,330.64 $40.07

23-40619-NGH $1,486.53 $13.20

24-40046-NGH $309.88 $20.17

24-40201-NGH $534.23 $6.70

Subtotal $2,330.64 $40.07

Grand Totals $71,386.41 $1,312.55


